
NCQMA Championship Series - RACE #7    July 24, 2021

Red Rookie Class - Batch Track Record 7.749 1  No inversion in Red Rookie and Blue Rookie Classes.

Event Start Finish Driver Qual. Times 2  Inversion by dice roll: 3

Batch Qualifying 13 1 Ragsdale 7.934 Total Cars: ??

Batch Qualifying 12 2 Daniel Bergen 7.992

Batch Qualifying 4 3 Grant Vernier 8.056

Batch Qualifying 6 4 Emma Cornett 8.067

Batch Qualifying 11 5 Anthony Hungerford 8.074

Batch Qualifying 2 6 Brayden Ickler 8.195

Batch Qualifying 1 7 Easton Wedge 8.199

Batch Qualifying 3 8 Aynsley Sutton 8.260

Batch Qualifying 5 9 Mack Teague 8.319

Batch Qualifying 7 10 Mikey Paloian 8.330

Batch Qualifying 8 11 Gideon Dorma 8.885

Batch Qualifying 9 12 Zeke Smith 8.887

Batch Qualifying 10 13 Andrew Salazar 8.924

A-Main 1 1 1 Daniel Bergen

A-Main 1 2 2 Anthony Hungerford

A-Main 1 4 3 Andrew Salazar

A-Main 1 5 4 Gideon Dorma

A-Main 1 3 5 Aynsley Sutton

A-Main 1 6

A-Main 2 2 1 Braden Ickler

A-Main 2 1 2 Grant Vernier

A-Main 2 4 3 Connor Ragsdale

A-Main 2 3 4 Mack Teague

A-Main 2 5

A-Main 2 6

A-Main 3 1 1 Emma Cornett

A-Main 3 2 2 Easton Wedge

A-Main 3 4 3 Mikey Paloian

A-Main 3 3 4 Zeke Smith

Sr Honda Class - Batch Track Record 6.232

Event Start Finish Driver Qual. Times
Batch Qualifying 4 1 Hayden Wise 6.245

Batch Qualifying 17 2 Matthew Turse 6.261

Batch Qualifying 16 3 Colt Johnson 6.301

Batch Qualifying 5 4 Case James 6.319

Batch Qualifying 7 5 Kaeston McNeill 6.324

Batch Qualifying 14 6 Walker Yarnot 6.337

Batch Qualifying 2 7 Lane Christensen 6.347

Batch Qualifying 10 8 Ryder Huneycutt 6.376

Batch Qualifying 13 9 Cash Brewer 6.384

Batch Qualifying 9 10 Dominic Cremer 6.386

Batch Qualifying 15 11 Alex Pate 6.400

Batch Qualifying 11 12 Logan McNally 6.402

Batch Qualifying 1 13 Bailey Scott 6.416

Batch Qualifying 6 14 Gabby Malone 6.432

Batch Qualifying 18 15 Alayna Sutton 6.447

Batch Qualifying 8 16 Colton Lockard 6.522

Batch Qualifying 3 17 Ryan Hodge Scratch

Batch Qualifying 12 18 Chase Ramirez Scratch

Points

B-Main 1 1 Lane Christensen xfer

B-Main 5 2 Alex Pate xfer

B-Main 7 3 Bailey Scott xfer

B-Main 2 4 Ryder Huneycutt xfer

B-Main 6 5 Logan McNally 31

B-Main 4 6 Dominic Cremer 29

B-Main 9 7 Alayna Sutton 27

B-Main 8 8 Gabby Melone 25

B-Main 3 9 Cash Brewer 23

B-Main 10 10 Colton Lockard 21

B-Main 11 19

B-Main 12 17

Points

A-Main 3 1 Hayden Wise 60

A-Main 7 2 Lane Christensen 57

A-Main 1 3 Colt Johnson 54

A-Main 2 4 Matt Turse Jr 51

A-Main 5 5 Kaeston McNeill 48

A-Main 4 6 Case James 45

A-Main 8 7 Alex Pate 42

A-Main 6 8 Walker Yarnot 39

A-Main 0 9 Ryder Huneycutt 36

A-Main 9 10 Bailey Scott 33

Jr Honda Class - Batch Track Record 6.577



Event Start Finish Driver Qual. Times
Batch Qualifying 7 1 Johnny Chenier 6.536 New Record

Batch Qualifying 8 2 Kenan Brown 6.588

Batch Qualifying 2 3 Liam Sutton 6.592

Batch Qualifying 5 4 Ben Buzze 6.631

Batch Qualifying 6 5 Alex Slade 6.636

Batch Qualifying 10 6 Henry Albright 6.652

Batch Qualifying 4 7 Kaiden Hazel 6.679

Batch Qualifying 9 8 Gage Sizemore 6.745

Batch Qualifying 11 9 Ryker McNeill 6.759

Batch Qualifying 1 10 Maddox Polce 6.783

Batch Qualifying 3 11 Brentlee Jones scratch

Batch Qualifying 12

Points

A-Main 3 1 Johnny Chenier 60

A-Main 7 2 Kaiden Hazel 57

A-Main 9 3 Ryker McNeill 54

A-Main 1 4 Liam Sutton 51

A-Main 6 5 Henry Albright 48

A-Main 5 6 Alex Slade 45

A-Main 8 7 Gage Sizemore 42

A-Main 4 8 Ben Buzze DNF 39

A-Main 2 9 Kenan Brown DNF 36

A-Main 0 10 Maddox Polce DNS 33

A-Main 11 31

aa 12 29

Hvy Honda Class - Batch Track Record 6.378

Event Start Finish Driver Qual. Times
Batch Qualifying 11 1 Tony Polce Jr 6.361 NEW RECORD

Batch Qualifying 14 2 Braden Scott 6.408

Batch Qualifying 7 3 Carter Whalen 6.440

Batch Qualifying 6 4 Justin Oplinger 6.447

Batch Qualifying 10 5 Seth Christensen 6.448

Batch Qualifying 13 6 Holden Allen 6.460

Batch Qualifying 1 7 Caleb Edington 6.485

Batch Qualifying 5 8 Nathan Barrows 6.491

Batch Qualifying 12 9 Madison Pritchett 6.498

Batch Qualifying 9 10 Jonathan Paulk 6.571

Batch Qualifying 4 11 Connor Cremer 6.601

Batch Qualifying 3 12 Benjamin Rogers 6.639

Batch Qualifying 8 13 Libbu Sulyi 6.759

Batch Qualifying 2 14 Brady Fabian Scratch

Points

B-Main 4 1 Jonathan Paulk xfer

B-Main 6 2 Benjamin Rogers xfer

B-Main 2 3 Nathan Barrows xfer

B-Main 3 4 Maddison Pritchett xfer

B-Main 1 5 Caleb Edington 31

B-Main 5 6 Conner Cremer 29

B-Main 7 7 Libby Sulyi 27

B-Main 8 25

B-Main 9 23

B-Main 10 21

Points

A-Main 3 1 Tony Polce Jr 60

A-Main 2 2 Braden Scott 57

A-Main 5 3 Seth Christensen 54

A-Main 6 4 Holden Allen 51

A-Main 0 5 Madison Pritchett 48

A-Main 4 6 Justin Oplinger 45

A-Main 1 7 Carter Whalen 42

A-Main 9 8 Nathan Barrows 39

A-Main 8 9 Benjamin Rogers 36

A-Main 7 10 Jonathan Paulk 33

Blue Rookie Class - Batch Track Record 6.739

Event Start Finish Driver Qual. Times
Batch Qualifying 11 1 Elliot Troiano 6.717 New Record

Batch Qualifying 10 2 Lincoln Rockwell 6.758

Batch Qualifying 13 3 Aleah Eppihimer 6.783

Batch Qualifying 12 4 Will Spencer 6.785

Batch Qualifying 2 5 Kylie Spencer 6.843

Batch Qualifying 8 6 Roman Yarnot 6.883

Batch Qualifying 6 7 Tonner Hansen 6.903

Batch Qualifying 7 8 Austin Hazel 6.903

Batch Qualifying 5 9 George Kincel 6.915

Batch Qualifying 4 10 Dominic Martucci 6.932

Batch Qualifying 1 11 Aynsley Sutton 7.021

Batch Qualifying 9 12 Ezra Whitted 7.131

Batch Qualifying 3 13 Landon Cox 13.03



A-Main 1 1 1 Elliot Troiano

A-Main 1 2 2 Will Spencer

A-Main 1 3 3 Kylie Spencer

A-Main 1 5 4 Dominic Martucci

A-Main 1 4 5 Tonner Hansen

A-Main 1 7 6 Landon Cox

A-Main 1 6 7 Ryder Sutton

A-Main 2 1 1 Lincoln Rockwell

A-Main 2 2 2 Aleah Eppihimer

A-Main 2 3 3 Roman Yarnot

A-Main 2 6 4 Ezra Whitted

A-Main 2 4 5 Austin Hazel

A-Main 2 5 6 George Kincel

Sr Animal Class - Batch Track Record 5.909

Event Start Finish Driver Qual. Times
Batch Qualifying 1

Batch Qualifying 2

Batch Qualifying 3

Batch Qualifying 4

Batch Qualifying 5

Batch Qualifying 6

Batch Qualifying 7

Batch Qualifying 8

Batch Qualifying 9

Batch Qualifying 10

Batch Qualifying 11

Batch Qualifying 12

Points

A-Main 3 1 Hayden Wise 60

A-Main 4 2 Kaeston McNeill 57

A-Main 6 3 Walker Yarnot 54

A-Main 1 4 Logan McNally 51

A-Main 5 5 Ryder Huneycutt 48

A-Main 7 6 Alex Pate DNF 45

A-Main 2 7 Case James DNF 42

A-Main 8 39

A-Main 9 36

A-Main 10 33

A-Main 11 31

A-Main 12 29

Jr Animal Class - Batch Track Record 6.225

Event Start Finish Driver Qual. Times
Batch Qualifying 1

Batch Qualifying 2

Batch Qualifying 3

Batch Qualifying 4

Batch Qualifying 5

Batch Qualifying 6

Batch Qualifying 7

Batch Qualifying 8

Batch Qualifying 9

Batch Qualifying 10

Batch Qualifying 11

batch Qualifying 12

Points

A-Main 3 1 Cale Weavil 60

A-Main 1 2 Henry Albright 57

A-Main 4 3 Liam Sutton 54

A-Main 2 4 Ben Buzze 51

A-Main 6 5 Kaiden Hazel 48

A-Main 7 6 Johnny Chenier 45

A-Main 9 7 Ryker McNeill 42

A-Main 8 8 Kenan Brown 39

A-Main 5 9 Alex Slade 36

A-Main 10 10 Gage Sizemore 33

A-Main 11 11 Maddox Polce DNA 31

A-Main 12 29

Hvy 160 Class - Batch Track Record 6.021

Event Start Finish Driver Qual. Times
Batch Qualifying 1

Batch Qualifying 2

Batch Qualifying 3

Batch Qualifying 4

Batch Qualifying 5

Batch Qualifying 6

Batch Qualifying 7

Batch Qualifying 8

Batch Qualifying 9

Batch Qualifying 10

Batch Qualifying 11

batch Qualifying 12

Points



A-Main 4 1 Seth Christensen 60

A-Main 1 2 Carter Whalen 57

A-Main 6 3 Benjamin Rogers 54

A-Main 3 4 Tony Polce Jr 51

A-Main 2 5 Braden Scott 48

A-Main 5 6 Caleb Edington 45

A-Main 7 7 Brady Fabian DNA 42

A-Main 8 39

A-Main 9 36

A-Main 10 33

A-Main 11 31

A-Main 12 29

Lt 160 Class  - Batch Track Record 5.936

Event Start Finish Driver Qual. Times
Batch Qualifying 1

Batch Qualifying 2

Batch Qualifying 3

Batch Qualifying 4

Batch Qualifying 5

Batch Qualifying 6

Batch Qualifying 7

Batch Qualifying 8

Batch Qualifying 9

Batch Qualifying 10

Batch Qualifying 11

Batch Qualifying 12

Batch Qualifying 13

Batch Qualifying 14

Batch Qualifying 15

Batch Qualifying 16

Points

B-Main 1 1 Lane Christensen xfer

B-Main 3 2 Kaiden Hazel xfer

B-Main 7 3 Ryder Huneycutt xfer

B-Main 4 4 Bailey Scott xfer

B-Main 5 5 Cale Weavil 31

B-Main 8 6 Dominic Cremer 29

B-Main 6 7 Alex Pate 25

B-Main 2 8 Liam Sutton 23

B-Main 9 21

B-Main 10 19

B-Main 11 17

B-Main 12 15

Points

A-Main 3 1 Hayden Wise 60

A-Main 7 2 Lane Christensen 57

A-Main 4 3 Johnny Chenier 54

A-Main 2 4 Case James 51

A-Main 5 5 Levi Morrow 48

A-Main 8 6 Kaiden Hazel 45

A-Main 6 7 Kaeston McNeill 42

A-Main 9 8 Ryder Huneycutt 39

A-Main 10 9 Bailey Scott 36

A-Main 1 10 Gabby Malone 33

Lt World Formula Class - Batch Track Record 5.842

Event Start Finish Driver Qual. Times
Batch Qualifying 3 1 Case James 5.877

Batch Qualifying 4 2 Weston Freeman 5.885

Batch Qualifying 2 3 Kaeston McNeill 5.964

Batch Qualifying 1 4 Levi Morrow 6.041

Points

A-Main 3 1 Case James 60

A-Main 1 2 Kaeston McNeill 57

A-Main 2 3 Weston Freeman 54

A-Main 4 4 Levi Morrow 51

A-Main 5 48

Hvy World Formula Class - Batch Track Record 5.889

Event Start Finish Driver Qual. Times
Batch Qualifying 5 1 Braden Scott 5.914

Batch Qualifying 6 2 Seth Christensen 5.948

Batch Qualifying 1 3 Carter Whalen 6.006

Batch Qualifying 3 4 Holden Allen 6.064

Batch Qualifying 4 5 Blake Clouser 6.159

Batch Qualifying 2 6 Tony Polce Jr 6.174

Batch Qualifying 7 7 Logan Sulyi 6.181

Batch Qualifying 8

Batch Qualifying 9

Batch Qualifying 10

Batch Qualifying 11

batch Qualifying 12

Points

A-Main 3 1 Braden Scott 60

A-Main 2 2 Seth Christensen 57



A-Main 6 3 Tony Polce Jr 54

A-Main 5 4 Blake Clouser 51

A-Main 4 5 Holden Allen 48

A-Main 1 6 Carter Whalen 45

A-Main 7 7 Logan Sulyi 42

A-Main 8 39

A-Main 9 36

A-Main 10 33

A-Main 11 31

A-Main 12 29

Unrestricted Animal Class - Batch Track Record 6.149

Event Start Finish Driver Qual. Times
Batch Qualifying 1 Caleb Edington 6.074 New Record

Batch Qualifying 2 Madison Pritchtt 6.158

Batch Qualifying 3 Logan Sulyi no time

Batch Qualifying 4

Batch Qualifying 5

Batch Qualifying 6

Batch Qualifying 7

Batch Qualifying 8

Batch Qualifying 9

Batch Qualifying 10

Batch Qualifying 11

batch Qualifying 12

Points

A-Main 3 1 Caleb Edington 60

A-Main 2 2 Madison Pritchett 57

A-Main 1 3 Logan Sulyi 54

A-Main 4 51

A-Main 5 48

A-Main 6 45

A-Main 7 42

A-Main 8 39

A-Main 9 36

A-Main 10 33

A-Main 11 31

A-Main 12 29


